	BaseLine Item Detail		Joseph DeFino Trucking Co., Inc.dba DeFino Contracting Company		Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.		Kyle Conti Construction, LLC		South State, Inc.		Crisdel Group, Inc.		J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.		
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty UOM	1 Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0002	1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$640,000.00	\$640,000.00	\$371,000.00	\$371,000.00	\$489,000.00	\$489,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$565,000.00	\$976,800.00	\$976,800.00
2	107-0001	1 L.S.	Progress Schedule	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	108-N0002	250,000.00 USE	Allowance for Unforeseen Work (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
4	202-N0002	73,500.00 S.Y.	Stone Removal	\$22.00	\$1,617,000.00	\$33.00	\$2,425,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,675,000.00	\$68.00	\$4,998,000.00	\$50.25	\$3,693,375.00	\$42.00	\$3,087,000.00
5	302-0063	15,000.00 USE	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00
6	303-0001	73,500.00 S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$50.00	\$3,675,000.00	\$49.00	\$3,601,500.00	\$50.00	\$3,675,000.00	\$40.00	\$2,940,000.00	\$54.30	\$3,991,050.00	\$77.00	\$5,659,500.00
7	517-0003	1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type C	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
8	517-0009	8 Mnt	h Maintain Field Office, Type C	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$16,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00
9	517-0013	10,000.00 USE	D Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
10	801-N0004	1 L.S.	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$2,236,325.00	\$2,236,325.00	\$1,350,466.00	\$1,350,466.00
					\$6,422,000.00		\$6,830,000.00		\$9,848,000.00		\$10,254,000.00		\$10,798,850.00		\$11,416,766.00